
Title: First Name: DR. MAST

Subject

Commerce

Commerce

Commerce

Commerce

Commerce

Designation & 

Status 

(Permanent/Ad-

hoc)

From To

Permanent Jul-08 to

Teaching - Learning Process (During the Academic Year 2019-2020)the Academic Year 2021-2022

Web-Page: 

Research/ Corporate

Name of the University/College/

Institute/Organisation

UGC NET,Dec., 2005

Shyam Lal College, University of Delhi

Experience: 14 Years

Effective Time Period

Countinous till date

Total Numbers

5

Techniques and Platforms
3

Yes

E- Resources

Name

Google Meet , Zoom , E- Books, You tube , offline classroom

Claases taken on Google Meet and Zoom Via classroom, offline classroom

 

Faculty Profile

Educational Qualifications (from Bachelor's Degree):
Year

2001

2003

2004

2011

Degree University/ College/Institution

B.Com Himachal Pradesh University Shimla

M.Com Himachal Pradesh University Shimla

Himachal Pradesh University Shimla

Designation:

Department:

Last Name: RAM

ASSOCIATE  PROFESSOR

COMMERCE

C-219, 2ND FL00R, STREET NO. -8, MAJLIS PARK , DELHI - 33

mast77com@gmail.com , mram@shyamlal.du.ac.in

Are You using ICT (LMS, E-

Resources)?

Address:

Consultancy

Teaching

M.Phil Himachal Pradesh University Shimla

Ph.D

Email:



 Career Advancement and Contribution to College Corporate Life ( Last three years till June 2020):and Contribution to College Corporate Life (LAST Six Year till June 2022)

Designation From 

Member 2017

Member 2017

Member 2017

Member 2018

Member 2018

Member 2018

Member 2018

Member 2018

TIC (Convenor) 2019

Convenor 2019

Member 2019

Member 2019

Member 2019

TIC 2019

Member 2019

Convenor(TIC) 2019

Member 2019

Convenor B.Com(P) 2020

Convenor 2020

Member 2020

Member 2020

Member 2020

Member 2020

Member 2020

Member 2020

Member 2020

Member 2020

Member 2020

Member 2021

Member 2021

Member 2021

Member 2021

Member 2021

Member 2021

Member 2021

Convenor 2021

Member 2021

TIC 2019Any Other Administrative 

Responsibility (Bursar, 

Coordinator, Superintendent etc.)

To

2018

2018

Commerce Department

2018

2019

2020

Examination Committee

Women Development Cell

Admission Committee

Prospectus Committee

Workload Committee

Name of the Committee/ Centre/ Society/ Cell

Admission Committee

2019

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

Screening Committee

Fee Concession Committee

NSS Committee

Centre for Holistic Development

Centre for Industry Interaction

Admission Committee

Fee Concession Committee 

Examination Committee     

Women Development Cell

Electoral Literacy Club -2018

Admission Committee

Fee Concession Committee

Examination Committee

Women Development Cell

Centre for Holistic Development

Apex committee

Library Committee

Moderation Committee

2021

2021

Convenor/Member of 

Committees

Task Force for implementation of New Education Policy-2020 2021

Moderation Committee 2021

OBE 2021

2022

2020

2020

2020

2020

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2019

2019

2019

Library Committee 2021

Equal opportunity Cell 2022

Internal Quality Assurance Cell 2022

Women Development cell 2022

Centre for Holistic Development 2022

Centre for Industry Interaction 2022

SAP Committee Greenery 2022

Admission Committee 2022

Conference Allowence & Students funds Allocation Committee 2022

Sports Committee



Areas of Interest/Specialisation:

S.No.

1

2

S.No. S.No.

1

2

Title of Paper Name of 

the 

Author

Title of the Journal Year of Publication Citation Index h-Index Institutional 

affiliation as 

mentioned in 

the 

publication

Number 

of 

citations 

excluding 

self 

citations

Impact 

factor, if any

Financial Management

Cost Accounting

Any Other Administrative 

Responsibility (Bursar, 

Coordinator, Superintendent etc.)

Subject

B
ef

o
re

 J
u

n
e 

2
0

1
8

Ju
ly

 2
0

1
8

 -
Ju

n
e 

2
0

1
9

Publications: Citation Index in Scopus/Web of Science  or Pub Med/ Indian Ciation Index

Co-operative Movement

Finance

Subject

Areas of Interest/ Specialisation

Subjects Taught (During the Academic Year 2021-2022)

Ju
ly

 2
0

2
0

-

Ju
n

e 
2

0
2

1

Ju
ly

 2
0

1
9

-

Ju
n

e 
2

0
2

0



Trend and Balance 

of trade position of 

India's foreign trade: 

An analytical study 

of pre and post 

liberalization period

Correspo

nding

International Journal of Economic Perspectives May-22 - - - - 6.865

Ju
ly

 2
0

2
1

-J
u

n
e 

2
0

2
2



Year

Sr. No. Topic of the 

Conference/Seminar/Workshop

Date

Duration

1 National Conference & Young 

Enterprenuerer Convention "Make in 
2 Days

2 Seminar (SLC Commerce Deptt.) "Financial Awareness among Public" 7-8, Aug, 

2019

2 Hours 

3 International Seminar "Effective Mentoring for Academic 

Excellence"
Aug. 30, 

2019

1 Day

4 "Empowering Methodologies in Indian 

Management Research"
 2 Days

5 International Conference on "Through 

a (New) Looking Glass: Challenges for 

Women in 21st Century"

2 Days

6 Semianr (SLC Deptt. Commerce) "Entrepreneurial Leadership" Jan. 11, 

2020

2 Hours 

7 A Two week workshop on “Integrating 

mind, body & soul by YOGA”
5-21 june 

2021

30 Hours (17 

Days)

Ju
ly

 2
0

1
9

-

Ju
n

e 
2

0
2

0

National/International

National/  International/state

National Seminar

9-10, Jan.  

2020

International Conference Attend 16-17, 

Dec. 2019

Attend (Member)

Convenor

Title of Book/Paper/ Book Chapter Publisher

Conference/ Seminar/ Symposium/ Workshop/ Presentation: 

B
ef

o
re

 J
u

n
e 

2
0

1
8

Ju
ly

 2
0

1
8

 -
Ju

n
e 

2
0

1
9

B
ef

o
re

 

Ju
n

e 
2

0
1

8

Ju
ly

 2
0

1
8

 -

Ju
n

e 
2

0
1

9

24,25 

April,201

Paper Presentation/Attend/ Resourse Person

Books and Chapters in edited Volumes/Books published, and paper in National /International conference Proceeding per teacher during the Year

International Conference 

Ju
ly

 2
0

1
9

-J
u

n
e 

2
0

2
0

Attend

TIC

Attend (TIC)

SLC (DU), CHD in collaboration with IQAC, NSS & Sports 

committee

Attend (Member)

Ju
ly

 2
0

2
0

-J
u

n
e 

2
0

2
1



8 A Webinar on “Introduction to 

Fintech”
16-9-2020 2 Hours

9 National Webinar on “Challenges for 

Women during Covid -19 Pandemic”
7-Nov

2 Hours

10 National Webinar & Debate 

Competition on    (1) Professional 

Engagement for Women: A Way 

Forward     (2) Inter College Debate 

Competition: Is Women 

Empowerment a myth in Developing 

Countries 

8-Mar

2 Hours

11 30 Hours online SDP on the Indian 

knowledge system
28 Sep - 

13 Oct 

2021

30 Hours

12 Natinal Youth Festival celebrating 

"Birth Anniversary of Swami 

Vivekananda"

12-Jan 2 Hours

13 International Yoga Camp
10-27 

June  

2022

14 A Counselling Session on " Looking 

after our mental health during covid - 

19 "

sep 

24

1.5 Hours

15 30 Hours online SDP on the  " 

Contemporary Issues in business and 

management"

3-18 Sep 

2021

30 Hours

S.No. Title of the Project Funding Agency

Member

Research Projects/ Innovation Projects (Major Grants/Research Collaboration):
Status/Output

SLC (DU), WDC &IQAC Member

Member

Ju
ly

 2
0

2
1

-J
u

n
e 

2
0

2
2

Commblaze, The Commerce Association, Department of 

commerce, SLC

Member

Member

Member

SLC (DU), CHD in collaboration with IQAC & Vivekanand 

Kendra

SLC (DU), CHD in collaboration with IQAC

SLC (DU), Sports Committee with IQAC, CHD, NSS, Maa Ratni 

(NGO)

SLC (DU), WDC & IQAC and Maa Ratni

Ju
ly

 2
0

2
0

-J
u

n
e 

2
0

2
1

SLC (DU), Commerce Department Attend (Member)

SLC (DU),WDC & IQAC Member



Research Guidance (Ph. D./ M. Phil.):

Awarded 

Submitted

Fellowships/Awards /Distinctions/Recognitions:

Year of Award
Desination

State

S.No

S.No. Place

1 ASC Himachal Pradesh 

University, Shimla 

2 ASC Himachal Pradesh 

University,Shimla 

3 Shyam Lal College, DU

4 Shyam Lal College (E), 

DU

5 Shyam Lal College, DU

6 Maitrayi College, DU

7 Atma Ram Sanatan 

Dharma College, DU

8 Ramanujan College, DU

9 Ramanujan College, DU

10 Ramanujan College, DU

National

Name of the Academic Bodies /Association

Under Progress

No. of Ph.D. Students

Name of the  Fellowship/Award/ Distinction/ Recognition

UGC Sponsered

Name of the Organisation


Membership

Any Other

Title of the Module

Topic

No. of M.Phil. Students

 International /National/ State 

Incentive to the teachers who receive recognition/awards

International

Association with the Professional Bodies: 

Year

Development of E-Learning Delivery Process/Material:

Recognised by/Submitted at/ Delivered at any government setup

Refresher/ Orientation Programme/ FDP / Other Specialised Courses:

Duration and Year

May 2-28,  2011

April 2-27,  2013 

4 Week Orientation Programme

3 Week Refresher Courses 

Name of the Organiser

UGC Sponsered

FDP on  "Teachnig with case studies" Department of Commerce & IQAC, SLC

One Week FDP on " Open-Source Tools for Research" TLC Ramanujan College, DU, under the scheme of 

MHRD, PMMMNMTT

June 8-14, 2020

One Week FDP on "Entrepreneurship, incubation and 

Innovation"

TLC Ramanujan College, DU, under the scheme of 

MHRD, PMMMNMTT

June 23-29, 2020

 Two Week Faculty Development Programme on TLC Ramanujan College, DU, under the scheme of July2-17, 2020

One Week FDP entitled "Entrepreneurship, Motivation & 

Leadership"

One Week Interdisciplinary FDP on "Disabilities Studies: 

Perspectives and Emerging Trends"

One Week FDP entitled " Emerging Areas of Engagement in 

Pedagogy and Research"

One Week FDP entitled " Corporate Social Responsibility & 

Sustainable Development" 

November 21-23,  2016

November 16-22, 2018

SLC (M), Guru Angad Dev TLC of MHRD, SGTB 

Khalsa College, DU and NIEPA

November 24-30, 2018

Maitreyi college, DU, Under the aegis of IQAC in 

Collaboration with TLC, Ramanujan College under 

the scheme of PMMMNMTT

Department of Political Science & IQAC 

December 17-23, 2018

IQAC of Atma Ram Sanatan Dharma College, DU 

in Collaboration with NIESBUD Noida, Ministry of 

Skill Devevelopment and Entrepreneurship, Govt. 

of India 

December 24-30, 2018



11 One Week (Online ) Faculty Development 

Programme on "Research Methodology"

Rajdhani College, DU in 

collaboration with Mahatma 

Hansraj FDP A Centre of MoE, 

Govt. of India under the Scheme  

of PMMMNMTT

Rajdhani College, DU April18-

24,2022

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

                   

Declaration

I do hereby solemnly declare that the information given and the statements made by me are correct and  true to the best of my knowledge


