



Faculty Profile

Title:	First Name: DR. MAST Last Name: RAM						
Designation:	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR						
Department:							
Address:	C-219, 2						
Email:							
Web-Page:		t77com@gmail.com , mram@shyar					
Educational Qualifications (from I	Bachelor's Degree):						
Degree	Subject	Un	iversity/ College/In	stitution		Year 2001	
B.Com	Commerce	Himachal Pradesh University Shim					
M.Com	Commerce	Himachal Pradesh University Shim				2003	
M.Phil	Commerce	Himachal Pradesh University Shim	a			2004	
Ph.D	Commerce	Himachal Pradesh University Shim	a			2011	
UGC NET,Dec., 2005	Commerce						
Experience: 14 Years					-		
	Name of the University, Institute/Organisa		Designation & Status (Permanent/Ad- hoc)	From	То	Effective Time Period	
Teaching	Shyam Lal College, University of Delhi		Permanent	Jul-08	to	Countinous till date	
1	·						
Research/ Corporate							
Consultancy							
Teaching - Learning Process (Duri	n the Academic Year 2021-2022						
Are You using ICT (LMS, E-							
Resources)?			Yes				
		Name				Total Numbers	
E- Resources	Google Meet 7	oom , E- Books, You tube , offline cl	assroom			5	
Techniques and Platforms		le Meet and Zoom Via classroom, of					
. co.miques una riacionnis	Claases taken on Goog	ie ivieet and zoom via classroom, of	nine classroom		1	3	
	<u> </u>				ļ		

	Name of the Committee / Control Society / Call	Designation	F	То
	Name of the Committee/ Centre/ Society/ Cell	Designation	From	10
	Admission Committee	Member	2017	2018
	Prospectus Committee	Member	2017	2018
	Workload Committee	Member	2017	2018
	Admission Committee	Member	2018	2019
	Fee Concession Committee	Member	2018	2019
	Examination Committee	Member	2018	2019
	Women Development Cell	Member	2018	2019
	Electoral Literacy Club -2018	Member	2018	2019
	Admission Committee	TIC (Convenor)	2019	2020
	Fee Concession Committee	Convenor	2019	2020
	Examination Committee	Member	2019	2020
	Women Development Cell	Member	2019	2020
	Centre for Holistic Development	Member	2019	2020
	Apex committee	TIC	2019	2020
	Library Committee	Member	2019	2020
	Moderation Committee	Convenor(TIC)	2019	2020
	Screening Committee	Member	2019	2020
	Admission Committee	Convenor B.Com(P)	2020	2021
Convenor/Member of				
Committees	Fee Concession Committee	Convenor	2020	2021
	Examination Committee	Member	2020	2021
	Women Development Cell	Member	2020	2021
	Centre for Holistic Development	Member	2020	2021
	Centre for Industry Interaction	Member	2020	2021
	NSS Committee	Member	2020	2021
	Moderation Committee	Member	2020	2021
	OBE	Member	2020	2021
	Task Force for implementation of New Education Policy-2020	Member	2020	2021
	Library Committee	Member	2020	2021
	Admission Committee	Member	2021	2022
	Conference Allowence & Students funds Allocation Committee	Member	2021	2022
	Sports Committee	Member	2021	2022
	Women Development cell	Member	2021	2022
	Centre for Holistic Development	Member	2021	2022
	Centre for Industry Interaction	Member	2021	2022
	SAP Committee Greenery	Member	2021	2022
	Equal opportunity Cell	Convenor	2021	2022
	Internal Quality Assurance Cell	Member	2021	2022
Any Other Administrative	Commerce Department	TIC	2019	2020

									1
Coordinator, Superinte	engent etc.)								
Areas of Interest/Spec	ialisation:								
S.No.		Areas of Interest/ Specialisation							
1			Co-operative N	lovement					
2			Financ	e					
Subjects Taught (Durir	ng the Acade	mic Year 2021-2022)							
S.No.			S.No.			Subject			
1		Cost Accounting							
2		Financial Management							
Publications: Citation	Inday in Scar	ous/Web of Science or Pub Med/ Indian Ciation Index							
Title of Paper	Name of	Title of the Journal	Year of Publication	Citation Index	h-Index	Institutional	Number	Impact	
	the					affiliation as		factor, if any	
	Author					mentioned in		, ,	
						the	excluding		
						publication	self		
							citations		
									118
									Before June 2018
									<u>I</u>
									ore.
									3efc
									В 6:
									-Jur 201
									18
									/ 20
									July 2018 -June 2019
									-6
									201
									July 2019- June 2020
				•					July 2020- June 2021
									/ 20 e 2(
									Jul Jun

Trend and Balance of trade position of India's foreign trade: An analytical study of pre and post liberalization period	nding	International Journal of Economic Perspectives	May-22	-	-	-	6.865	July 2021-June 2022

serence/ Seminar/ Sympo Sr. No.	posium/ Workshop/ Presentation: National/ International/state National Seminar	Topic of the Conference/Seminar/Workshop National Conference & Young	Paper Presentation/Attend/ Resourse Person Convenor	Date 24,25	Duration July 2018 - Before July
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration July 2019- July 2018- J
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration July 2019- July 2018- J
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration July 2019- July 2018- J
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration Duration
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration Duration
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration Duration
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration Duration
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			Duration
1 2	National/ International/state	Conference/Seminar/Workshop			
2		Conference/Seminar/Workshop			
2	National Seminar		Convenor	24,25	
2	National Seminar	National Conference & Young	Convenor	24,25	
2	National Seminar	National Conference & Young	Convenor	24,25	2 Days
2	National Seminar	National Conference & Young	Convenor	24,25	2 Days
2	National Seminar	National Conference & Young	Convenor	24,25	2 Days
2	National Seminar	National Conference & Young	Convenor	24,25	2 Days
2	National Seminar	National Conference & Young	Convenor	24,25	2 Days
2	National Seminar	National Conference & Young	Convenor	24,25	2 Days
	Seminar (SLC Commerce Deptt.)	"Financial Awareness among Public"	TIC	7-8, Aug,	2 Hours
3	Seminar (SEC Commerce Deptt.)	Tillalicial Awareness affiolig Fublic	TIC	2019	2 110013
3				2013	
3					
3		Hace it as a second second			
	International Seminar	"Effective Mentoring for Academic Excellence"	Attend	_	1 Day
		Excellence		2019	
4	International Conference	"Empowering Methodologies in Indian	Attend	16-17,	2 Days
7	international conference	Management Research"	Accord	Dec. 2019	-
				DCC. 2013	
5	International Conference	International Conference on "Through	Attend (Member)	9-10, Jan.	2 Days
		a (New) Looking Glass: Challenges for		2020	
		Women in 21st Century"			
6	Semianr (SLC Deptt. Commerce)	"Entrepreneurial Leadership"	Attend (TIC)	Jan. 11,	2 Hours
0	Semiani (SEC Deptt. Commerce)	Lift epicheunal Leadership	Attella (TIC)	2020	2 Hours
				2020	
7 SLC		A Two week workshop on "Integrating	Attend (Member)	5-21 iune	30 Hours (17
320	C (DU), CHD in collaboration with IQAC. NSS & Sports		Attena (Weinber)		Days)
	C (DU), CHD in collaboration with IQAC, NSS & Sports committee	mind, body & soul by YOGA"	Attend (Welliber)	2021	

8	SLC (DU), Commerce Department	A Webinar on "Introduction to Fintech"	Attend (Member)	16-9-2020	2 Hours	July 202C
9	SLC (DU),WDC & IQAC	National Webinar on "Challenges for Women during Covid -19 Pandemic"	Member	7-Nov	2 Hours	
10	SLC (DU), WDC &IQAC	National Webinar & Debate Competition on (1) Professional Engagement for Women: A Way Forward (2) Inter College Debate Competition: Is Women Empowerment a myth in Developing Countries	Member	8-Mar	2 Hours	
11	SLC (DU), CHD in collaboration with IQAC & Vivekanand Kendra	30 Hours online SDP on the Indian knowledge system	Member	28 Sep - 13 Oct 2021	30 Hours	July 2021-June 2022
12	SLC (DU), CHD in collaboration with IQAC	Natinal Youth Festival celebrating "Birth Anniversary of Swami Vivekananda"	Member	12-Jan	2 Hours	July 2021-
13	SLC (DU), Sports Committee with IQAC, CHD, NSS, Maa Ratni (NGO)	International Yoga Camp	Member	10-27 June 2022		
14	SLC (DU), WDC & IQAC and Maa Ratni	A Counselling Session on " Looking after our mental health during covid - 19 "	Member	sep 24	1.5 Hours	
15	Commblaze, The Commerce Association, Department of commerce, SLC	30 Hours online SDP on the " Contemporary Issues in business and management"	Member	3-18 Sep 2021	30 Hours	
Research Projects/ I	nnovation Projects (Major Grants/Research Collaboration):					
S.No.	Title of the Project	Funding Agency		Status/Output		

Research Guidance (P	h. D./ M. Phil				No. of AA Dhil Chudoute		
A		No. of Ph.D. Students			No. of M.Phil. Students		
Awarded							
Submitted Under Progress							
Fellowships/Awards ,	/Distinctions/	Recognitions:	1	I		T	
Year of Award	Name of the Fellowship/Award/ Distinction/ Recognition		Desination	Name of the Ac	ademic Bodies /Association	International /National/ State	
Incentive to the teach	ors who rocoi	ive recognition/awards					
State	ici s willo recei	National				nternational	
State					<u>"</u>		
Association with the I	Professional B		Organisation			Year	
NA b b		Name of the	Organisation			Year	
Membersh							
Any Othe	r						
Development of E-Lea	arning Deliver						
S.No		Title of the Module		Recognised by/Submitted a		at/ Delivered at any government setup	
	n Programme	e/ FDP / Other Specialised Courses:	N 611 0				
S.No.	4 Week On	Topic ientation Programme	Name of the Organise UGC Sponsered	er	Place ASC Himachal Pradesh	Duration and Year May 2-28, 2011	
	4 week on	remation Frogramme	OGC Sponsered		University, Shimla	Way 2-20, 2011	
2	3 Week Refresher Courses		UGC Sponsered		ASC Himachal Pradesh University,Shimla	April 2-27, 2013	
3	FDP on "Teachnig with case studies"		Department of Commerce & IQAC, SLC		Shyam Lal College, DU	November 21-23, 2016	
			D. C.				
4	One Week FDP entitled "Corporate Social Responsibility & Sustainable Development"		Department of Political Science & IQAC		Shyam Lal College (E), DU	November 16-22, 2018	
5		FDP entitled "Emerging Areas of Engagement in and Research"			Shyam Lal College, DU	November 24-30, 2018	
6	Perspective	Interdisciplinary FDP on "Disabilities Studies: es and Emerging Trends"	Maitreyi college, DU, Under the aegis of IQAC Collaboration with TLC, Ramanujan College un		Maitrayi College, DU	December 17-23, 2018	
7	One Week Leadership	FDP entitled "Entrepreneurship, Motivation &"	IQAC of Atma Ram Sanatan Dharma College, DU in Collaboration with NIESBUD Noida, Ministry of Skill Devevelopment and Entrepreneurship, Govt.		Atma Ram Sanatan Dharma College, DU	December 24-30, 2018	
8	One Week	FDP on " Open-Source Tools for Research"			Ramanujan College, DU	June 8-14, 2020	
9	One Week Innovation	FDP on "Entrepreneurship, incubation and	TLC Ramanujan College, DU, unde MHRD, PMMMNMTT	r the scheme of	Ramanujan College, DU	June 23-29, 2020	
10	Two Week	Faculty Development Programme on	TLC Ramanujan College, DU, unde	r the scheme of	Ramanujan College, DU	July2-17, 2020	

11	One Week (Online) Faculty Development	Rajdhani College, DU in	Rajdhani College, DU	April18-
	Programme on "Research Methodology"	collaboration with Mahatma		24,2022
		Hansraj FDP A Centre of MoE,		
		Govt. of India under the Scheme		
		of PMMMNMTT		
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
Declaration				

I do hereby solemnly declare that the information given and the statements made by me are correct and true to the best of my knowledge

